
Derby City HOG Chapter #3526 
Officers Meeting 

December 11, 2024   1800 hrs (6:00 pm) 
 

 
 

 Director – Bruce Heichelbech 
o   2025 officers 

 Director – Bruce Heichelbech 
 Assistant Director – Scott Happell 
 Activities Officer – Kathy Wathen Jordan 
 Head Road Captain – David Crowell 
 Historian - Leslie Brauer 
 Ladies of Harley Officer – Debbie Atkins 
 Membership Officer – Stephanie Kern Happel 
 Mileage Coordinator –Steve Carlisle 
 Editor – Tamara Stevenson 
 Photographer – Lynn Carlisle 
 Quartermaster – Jimmy Taylor 
 Safety Officer – Gilbert Rogerson 
 Secretary – Jen King Jones 
 Treasurer – Drew Ernst 
 Webmaster – Phil Kaufman 

 
 Assistant Director – Scott Happel 

o Nothing to report 
 Treasurer – Drew Ernst 

o Beginning balance 
 $1,719.85 

o Income 
 Membership 

 $0 
 Merchandise 

 $0 
 Picnic 

 $0 
 Donation 

 $135 
o Total income 

 $135 
o Total Expenses 

 $0 
o Ending balance 

 $1,854.85 
o Petty cash 



 General 
 $110 

 Merchandise 
 $100 

o Total petty cash 
 $210 

o Total cash 
 $2,064.85 

o Motion to accept 
 Gilbert Rogerson 

o 2nd  
 Tami Stevenson 

 Secretary – Jen Jones 
o Wind Therapy 

 86 participants 
 55 completed all 30 challenge points 
 39 completed all 30 challenge points and 4 bonus locations  
 168,023 miles 
 $500 gift card for grand prize has already been approved 
 K service from the dealership 
 2nd $150 gift card 
 3rd $100 gift card 
 4th $50 gift card 
 Motion  

 Scott Happel  
 2nd  

 Phil Kaufman 
 

 Membership Officer – Stephanie Happel 
o 222 members 
o Dues will be $20 

 Head Road Captain – David Crowell 
o 4 road captain prizes from the dealership 

 Set of Tires 
 3 - K services 

 Mileage Coordinator – Steve Carlisle 
o Nothing to report 

 Safety Officer – Gilbert Rogerson  
o  Nothing to report 

 Ladies of Harley – Debbie Atkins 
o Our chapter is one of the few that has an active ladies of harley  

 Activities Director – Kathy Jordan 
o Christmas party is Saturday 
o Kickstart party will be $20 each 

 DJ will be $300 
 Door prizes  

 $500 in gift cards  
o Picnic 



 Will secure date as soon as possible  
 Photographer – Lynn Carlisle 

o Nothing to report 
 Editor – Tami Stevenson 

o Nothing to report 
 Historian – Leslie Brauer 

o 10 years of history is complete and its on the website!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!! 
 Quartermaster – Jimmy Taylor  

o  Dealership will check into putting together swag bags for new members  
 Webmaster – Phil Kaufman 

o Nothing to report 
 Riding Academy – Bruce Heichelbech 

o Possible skilled and advanced rider course in 2025 
 Old Business 

o No old business  
 New Business 

o ROC training 
 Covington KY 
 January 25th 

 Gilbert Rogerson 
 Leslie Brauer 
 Tami Stevenson 
 Jimmy Taylor 
 Debbie Atkins 
 Drew Ernst 

 Meeting Began 
o 1800 hrs (6:00 pm) 

 
 Meeting Ended 

o 1915 hrs (7:15 pm) 
 

  


